Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy

Act
Statistics

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector

April 1, 2016 — March 31, 2017



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Drainage Districts
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Correction of

General Personal Personal Total
1. Request Received by Information Information Information Requests
Total 0 0 0 0

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017 Page 2



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Health Care Bodies
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Correction of

General Personal Personal Total
1. Request Received by Information Information Information Requests
Alberta Health Services 169 120 2 291
Capital Care Group 0
Covenant Health 0
Good Samaritan Society 0 1
Health Quality Council of Alberta 0 1
Total 174 121 2 297
Total
2. Requests Received by Source Requests
Elected Official 53
General Public 39
Business/Commercial 31
Media 31
Organization/Interest Group 19
Academic/Researcher 1
Total 174

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017 Page 3



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Housing Management Bodies
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by

Capital Region Housing Corporation
Calgary Housing Company
Evergreens Foundation

Acadia Foundation

Barrhead and District Social Housing Association
Bethany Care Society

Brazeau Seniors' Foundation
Homeland Housing

Lac Ste. Anne Foundation

Pincher Creek Foundation (Alberta)
Total

2. Requests Received by Source
Organization/Interest Group
Elected Official
General Public
Business/Commercial
Academic/Researcher
Media

Total

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017

2

© b Rk Rk ORrR OFr ON

General
Information

Total
Requests

© O O Fr N N b

Personal
Information

8

O O O »r O Fr ON O

=
N

Correction of
Personal
Information

O O O O O o o o o o o

Total
Requests

10

R R R R R R R NN

N
=

Page 4


https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Irrigation Districts
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Correction of

General Personal Personal Total
1. Request Received by Information Information Information Requests
St. Mary River Irrigation District 1 1 0 2
Lethbridge Northern Irrigation District 1 0 0 1
Total 2 1 0 3
Total

2. Requests Received by Source Requests

Business/Commercial 1

General Public 1

Organization/Interest Group 0

Academic/Researcher 0

Elected Official 0

Media 0
Total 2

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017 Page 5



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Metis Settlements
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Correction of

General Personal Personal Total
1. Request Received by Information Information Information Requests
East Prairie Metis Settlement 1 0 0 1
Paddle Prairie Metis Settlement 0 1 0 1
Total 1 1 0 2
Total

2. Requests Received by Source Requests

Elected Official 1

Business/Commercial 0

General Public 0

Organization/Interest Group 0

Academic/Researcher 0

Media 0
Total 1

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017 Page 6



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Municipalities
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Correction of

General Personal Personal Total
1. Request Received by Information Information Information Requests
City of Edmonton 389 113 502
City of Calgary 296 81 377
Rocky View County 78 1 79
City of Red Deer 46 13 59
City of St. Albert 53 56
Town of Stony Plain 51 51
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo 32 13 45
Strathcona County 23 10 33
City of Lethbridge 17 18
County of Grande Prairie No. 1 10 16
City of Cold Lake 14 14
City of Medicine Hat 13 13
Municipality of Crowsnest Pass 9 13
Town of High River 12 13
Mountain View County 11 11
Parkland County 10 10

City of Airdrie

Leduc County

County of Lethbridge

Town of Sylvan Lake

County of Wetaskiwin No. 10
Town of Cochrane

Town of Olds

Village of Morrin

Calgary Parking Authority
City of Spruce Grove

Town of Athabasca

Town of Black Diamond
Town of Gibbons

Vulcan County

City of Lacombe

Lac Ste. Anne County
Municipal District of Bighorn No. 8
Red Deer County

Sturgeon County

Alberta Beach

Brazeau County

Calgary Assessment Review Board
Northern Sunrise County
Thorhild County

Town of Drumheller

Town of Onoway

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o oo o o o o o o o o o o o o o

W W W W N W W W>AEDEDNDAMWDNDOOMAMMSDMWOO OO OONSN SN

Town of Pincher Creek

O O O O O Fr OO0 O O O N O Fr WokFr PFPF FPF MNOPF OPFr OO0 PFr OO0 OoOFkFr MO o o -

W W W wwwwwwadsd>d>DSM>DMDMOGOOOOGOOOOOOOOoOOO O O N N 0

w

Town of Strathmore

o

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017 Page 7



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Village of Holden

City of Camrose

City of Chestermere

City of Fort Saskatchewan

City of Grande Prairie

City of Leduc

Clearwater County

County of Barrhead No. 11
County of Northern Lights
County of Stettler No. 6

Lamont County

Municipal District of Foothills No. 31
Municipal District of Taber
Town of Blackfalds

Town of Hinton

Town of Mayerthorpe

Town of Peace River

Town of Taber

Town of Vegreville

Village of Alix

Village of Foremost

Village of Ryley

Village of Warner

Wheatland County

City of Wetaskiwin

County of Two Hills No. 21
County of Vermilion River
Flagstaff County

Long Lake Regional Waste Management Services Commission
Mackenzie County

Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26
Saddle Hills County

Summer Village of Nakamun Park
Town of Barrhead

Town of Bruderheim

Town of Crossfield

Town of Elk Point

Town of High Level

Town of Innisfail

Town of Ponoka

Town of Rocky Mountain House
Town of Sedgewick

Town of St. Paul

Town of Vermilion

Town of Vulcan

Town of Westlock

Village of Glenwood

Total

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017

R R, R PR R P ORRPRRREPRPRRPRPOREREPRRERRPRRPNRPEPRPNNNMNONNRENRRENNMENDNDRNNDNDERENND®

1243

O O O 0O 0O 0O 0O O Fr OO0 0O 0O o oo kFr OO0 o oo oo kr P oo oo o rkr Ok P OOk, OO0 o o o krr oo o

270

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o0 O 0O 0O o0 o0 o0 oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo oo o o o o

P R R PR PP PP PRPRPRPPRPPRPPRPPEPRPRPPRPPRPPRPRPRPRPNNNMNNMNOMNODMNDNONNNNNDMNODMRNODRNODNDRNDNDNDNDNDNNNDND®

1513

Page 8


https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

2. Requests Received by Source
Business/Commercial
General Public
Media
Organization/Interest Group
Academic/Researcher
Elected Official

Total

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017

Total
Requests

569
526
71
64
8
5
1243

Page 9


https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

1. Request Received by
Calgary Police Commission
Edmonton Police Commission
Lacombe Police Commission
Total

2. Requests Received by Source
General Public
Media
Organization/Interest Group
Elected Official
Business/Commercial
Academic/Researcher

Total

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Police Commissions

April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

General
Information

4

1
0
5

Total
Requests

U0 O O O P P W

Personal
Information

3
2
1
6

Correction of
Personal
Information

o O o o

Total
Requests

7

3

1
11

Page 10


https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

1. Request Received by

Calgary Police Services

Edmonton Police Service
Lethbridge Regional Police Service
Medicine Hat Police Service
Lacombe Police Service

Camrose Police Service

Taber Police Service

Total

2. Requests Received by Source
Organization/Interest Group
General Public
Business/Commercial
Media
Elected Official
Academic/Researcher

Total

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Police Services

April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

General
Information

206
158
163

9

541

Total
Requests

148
160
188
37
4
4
541

Personal
Information

1392
516
134

62
0
1
0
2105

Correction of
Personal
Information

7

O O O O Fr O

Total
Requests

1605
680
298

71
4
1
1
2660

Page 11


https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Post-Secondary Institutions
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by

MacEwan University

University of Alberta

University of Calgary

Mount Royal University

Keyano College

University of Lethbridge

Athabasca University

Banff Centre

NAIT (Northern Alberta Institute of Technology)
NorQuest College

Olds College

Bow Valley College

Lethbridge College

Northern Lakes College

Red Deer College

Lakeland College

Medicine Hat College

SAIT Polytechnic (Southern Alberta Institute of Technology)
Total

2. Requests Received by Source
General Public
Media
Business/Commercial
Organization/Interest Group
Elected Official
Academic/Researcher

Total

General
Information
0
31
18
3
10
5
7
3
3
3
2
1
2
2
0
0
1
94
Total
Requests
31
26
9
19
94

Personal
Information

55
15

N
()]

O r P O O PFP OO O MO W O N

121

Correction of
Personal
Information

P O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o -

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017

Total
Requests

56
46
44
11
10

=
o

P P P NN DNMNDNDNW®WN N

216

Page 12


https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Requests Received by Public Libraries
April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Correction of

General Personal Personal Total
1. Request Received by Information Information Information Requests
New Sarepta Public Library 1 0 0 1
Red Deer Public Library 1 0 0 1
Shortgrass Library System 1 0 0 1
Total 3 0 0 3
Total

2. Requests Received by Source Requests

General Public 2

Organization/Interest Group 1

Business/Commercial 0

Academic/Researcher 0

Elected Official 0

Media 0
Total 3

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017 Page 13



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy

Requests Received by School Jurisdictions

April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by

Greater St. Albert Roman Catholic Separate School District No.
734

Parkland School Division No. 70

Wolf Creek School Division No. 72

Elk Island Public Schools Regional Division No. 14

St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1

Edmonton Catholic Separate School District No. 7

Chinook's Edge School Division No. 73

Edmonton School District No. 7

Grande Yellowhead Public School Division No. 77

Battle River Regional Division No. 31

Medicine Hat School District No. 76

Boyle Street Education Centre

CAPE - Centre for Academic and Personal Excellence Institute
Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 4
East Central Francophone Education Region No. 3

High Prairie School Division No. 48

Northland School Division No. 61

Palliser Regional Division No. 26

Peace River School Division No. 10

Aspen View Public Schools No. 78

Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1
Christ the Redeemer Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 3
Elk Island Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 41

Fort Vermilion School Division No. 52

Foundations for the Future Charter Academy Charter School
Society

Grande Prairie Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 28
Grasslands Regional Division No. 6

Lethbridge School District No. 51

Pembina Hills Regional Division No. 7

Rocky View School Division No. 41

Wetaskiwin Regional Division No. 11

Total

2. Requests Received by Source
General Public
Organization/Interest Group
Academic/Researcher
Media
Business/Commerecial
Elected Official

Total

General
Information

7

O P P P OO ONMNODNNDOWPM™MUEUO OO WwOoOSNSM»M>Mdoo

o r O Fr O

49

Total
Requests

16
12

49

Personal
Information

37

N b
[e<JN:N

P O O O FP P N ON O O W O O O Ul oo W o N O ©

- O +r O +— O

162

Correction of
Personal
Information

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o

O O O O o o o

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017

Total
Requests

44

44
28
13

=
w

F P R R P RPRNMNNMNNMNODNNDNWMNOODOTDoo o o ©

N

211

Page 14


https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector| https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm | August 2017 Page 15



https://www.servicealberta.ca/foip/resources/statistics.cfm

