Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act Statistics

Requests to Local Public Bodies by Sector

April 1, 2016 – March 31, 2017

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Drainage Districts April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Total	0	0	0	0

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Health Care Bodies April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Alberta Health Services	169	120	2	291
Capital Care Group	1	1	0	2
Covenant Health	2	0	0	2
Good Samaritan Society	1	0	0	1
Health Quality Council of Alberta	1	0	0	1
Total	174	121	2	297

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
Elected Official	53
General Public	39
Business/Commercial	31
Media	31
Organization/Interest Group	19
Academic/Researcher	1
Total	174

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Housing Management Bodies April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Capital Region Housing Corporation	2	8	0	10
Calgary Housing Company	2	0	0	2
Evergreens Foundation	0	2	0	2
Acadia Foundation	1	0	0	1
Barrhead and District Social Housing Association	0	1	0	1
Bethany Care Society	1	0	0	1
Brazeau Seniors' Foundation	0	1	0	1
Homeland Housing	1	0	0	1
Lac Ste. Anne Foundation	1	0	0	1
Pincher Creek Foundation (Alberta)	1	0	0	1
Total	9	12	0	21

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
Organization/Interest Group	4
Elected Official	2
General Public	2
Business/Commercial	1
Academic/Researcher	0
Media	0
Total	9

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Irrigation Districts April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
St. Mary River Irrigation District	1	1	0	2
Lethbridge Northern Irrigation District	1	0	0	1
Total	2	1	0	3

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
Business/Commercial	1
General Public	1
Organization/Interest Group	0
Academic/Researcher	0
Elected Official	0
Media	0
Total	2

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Metis Settlements April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
East Prairie Metis Settlement	1	0	0	1
Paddle Prairie Metis Settlement	0	1	0	1
Total	1	1	0	2

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
Elected Official	1
Business/Commercial	0
General Public	0
Organization/Interest Group	0
Academic/Researcher	0
Media	0
Total	1

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Municipalities April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
City of Edmonton	389	113	0	502
City of Calgary	296	81	0	377
Rocky View County	78	1	0	79
City of Red Deer	46	13	0	59
City of St. Albert	53	3	0	56
Town of Stony Plain	51	0	0	51
Regional Municipality of Wood Buffalo	32	13	0	45
Strathcona County	23	10	0	33
City of Lethbridge	17	1	0	18
County of Grande Prairie No. 1	10	6	0	16
City of Cold Lake	14	0	0	14
City of Medicine Hat	13	0	0	13
Municipality of Crowsnest Pass	9	4	0	13
Town of High River	12	1	0	13
Mountain View County	11	0	0	11
Parkland County	10	0	0	10
City of Airdrie	8	0	0	8
Leduc County	7	1	0	8
County of Lethbridge	7	0	0	7
Town of Sylvan Lake	7	0	0	7
County of Wetaskiwin No. 10	5	1	0	6
Town of Cochrane	6	0	0	6
Town of Olds	5	1	0	6
Village of Morrin	6	0	0	6
Calgary Parking Authority	3	2	0	5
City of Spruce Grove	4	1	0	5
Town of Athabasca	4	1	0	5
Town of Black Diamond	4	1	0	5
Town of Gibbons	5	0	0	5
Vulcan County	2	3	0	5
City of Lacombe	3	1	0	4
Lac Ste. Anne County	4	0	0	4
Municipal District of Bighorn No. 8	2	2	0	4
Red Deer County	4	0	0	4
Sturgeon County	4	0	0	4
Alberta Beach	3	0	0	3
Brazeau County	3	0	0	3
Calgary Assessment Review Board	3	0	0	3
Northern Sunrise County	2	1	0	3
Thorhild County	3	0	0	3
Town of Drumheller	3	0	0	3
Town of Onoway	3	0	0	3
Town of Pincher Creek	3	0	0	3
Town of Strathmore	3	0	0	3

Village of Holden	3	0	0	3
City of Camrose	2	0	0	2
City of Chestermere	2	0	0	2
City of Fort Saskatchewan	1	1	0	2
City of Grande Prairie	2	0	0	2
City of Leduc	2	0	0	2
Clearwater County	2	0	0	2
County of Barrhead No. 11	2	0	0	2
County of Northern Lights	2	0	0	2
-			0	2
County of Stettler No. 6	1	1		
Lamont County	2	0	0	2
Municipal District of Foothills No. 31	2	0	0	2
Municipal District of Taber	1	1	0	2
Town of Blackfalds	1	1	0	2
Town of Hinton	2	0	0	2
Town of Mayerthorpe	1	1	0	2
Town of Peace River	2	0	0	2
Town of Taber	2	0	0	2
Town of Vegreville	2	0	0	2
Village of Alix	2	0	0	2
Village of Foremost	2	0	0	2
Village of Ryley	1	1	0	2
Village of Warner	1	1	0	2
Wheatland County	2	0	0	2
City of Wetaskiwin	1	0	0	1
County of Two Hills No. 21	1	0	0	1
County of Vermilion River	1	0	0	1
Flagstaff County	1	0	0	1
Long Lake Regional Waste Management Services Commission	1	0	0	1
Mackenzie County	1	0	0	1
Municipal District of Willow Creek No. 26	0	1	0	1
Saddle Hills County	1	0	0	1
Summer Village of Nakamun Park	1	0	0	1
Town of Barrhead	1	0	0	1
Town of Bruderheim	1	0	0	1
Town of Crossfield	1	0	0	1
Town of Elk Point	1	0	0	1
Town of High Level	1	0	0	1
Town of Innisfail	0	1	0	1
Town of Ponoka	1	0	0	1
Town of Rocky Mountain House	1	0	0	1
Town of Sedgewick	1	0	0	1
Town of St. Paul	1	0	0	1
Town of Vermilion	1	0	0	1
Town of Vulcan	1	0	0	1
Town of Westlock	1	0	0	1
Village of Glenwood	1	0	0	1
Total	1243	270	0	1513
Ivai	1240	210	U	1313

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
Business/Commercial	569
General Public	526
Media	71
Organization/Interest Group	64
Academic/Researcher	8
Elected Official	5
Total	1243

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Police Commissions April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Calgary Police Commission	4	3	0	7
Edmonton Police Commission	1	2	0	3
Lacombe Police Commission	0	1	0	1
Total	5	6	0	11

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
General Public	3
Media	1
Organization/Interest Group	1
Elected Official	0
Business/Commercial	0
Academic/Researcher	0
Total	5

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Police Services April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Calgary Police Services	206	1392	7	1605
Edmonton Police Service	158	516	6	680
Lethbridge Regional Police Service	163	134	1	298
Medicine Hat Police Service	9	62	0	71
Lacombe Police Service	4	0	0	4
Camrose Police Service	0	1	0	1
Taber Police Service	1	0	0	1
Total	541	2105	14	2660

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
Organization/Interest Group	148
General Public	160
Business/Commercial	188
Media	37
Elected Official	4
Academic/Researcher	4
Total	541

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Post-Secondary Institutions April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
MacEwan University	0	55	1	56
University of Alberta	31	15	0	46
University of Calgary	18	26	0	44
Mount Royal University	3	8	0	11
Keyano College	3	7	0	10
University of Lethbridge	10	0	0	10
Athabasca University	5	3	0	8
Banff Centre	7	0	0	7
NAIT (Northern Alberta Institute of Technology)	3	4	0	7
NorQuest College	3	0	0	3
Olds College	3	0	0	3
Bow Valley College	2	0	0	2
Lethbridge College	1	1	0	2
Northern Lakes College	2	0	0	2
Red Deer College	2	0	0	2
Lakeland College	0	1	0	1
Medicine Hat College	0	1	0	1
SAIT Polytechnic (Southern Alberta Institute of Technology)	1	0	0	1
Total	94	121	1	216

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
General Public	31
Media	26
Business/Commercial	9
Organization/Interest Group	19
Elected Official	3
Academic/Researcher	6
Total	94

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by Public Libraries April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
New Sarepta Public Library	1	0	0	1
Red Deer Public Library	1	0	0	1
Shortgrass Library System	1	0	0	1
Total	3	0	0	3

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
General Public	2
Organization/Interest Group	1
Business/Commercial	0
Academic/Researcher	0
Elected Official	0
Media	0
Total	3

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Requests Received by School Jurisdictions April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017

1. Request Received by	General Information	Personal Information	Correction of Personal Information	Total Requests
Greater St. Albert Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 734	7	37	0	44
Parkland School Division No. 70	0	44	0	44
Wolf Creek School Division No. 72	0	28	0	28
Elk Island Public Schools Regional Division No. 14	4	9	0	13
St. Paul Education Regional Division No. 1	4	9	0	13
Edmonton Catholic Separate School District No. 7	7	2	0	9
Chinook's Edge School Division No. 73	0	6	0	6
Edmonton School District No. 7	3	3	0	6
Grande Yellowhead Public School Division No. 77	0	6	0	6
Battle River Regional Division No. 31	0	5	0	5
Medicine Hat School District No. 76	5	0	0	5
Boyle Street Education Centre	4	0	0	4
CAPE - Centre for Academic and Personal Excellence Institute	3	0	0	3
Holy Spirit Roman Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 4	0	3	0	3
East Central Francophone Education Region No. 3	2	0	0	2
High Prairie School Division No. 48	2	0	0	2
Northland School Division No. 61	0	2	0	2
Palliser Regional Division No. 26	2	0	0	2
Peace River School Division No. 10	0	2	0	2
Aspen View Public Schools No. 78	0	1	0	1
Calgary Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 1	0	1	0	1
Christ the Redeemer Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 3	1	0	0	1
Elk Island Catholic Separate Regional Division No. 41	1	0	0	1
Fort Vermilion School Division No. 52	1	0	0	1
Foundations for the Future Charter Academy Charter School Society	0	1	0	1
Grande Prairie Roman Catholic Separate School District No. 28	1	0	0	1
Grasslands Regional Division No. 6	0	1	0	1
Lethbridge School District No. 51	1	0	0	1
Pembina Hills Regional Division No. 7	0	1	0	1
Rocky View School Division No. 41	1	0	0	1
Wetaskiwin Regional Division No. 11	0	1	0	1
Total	49	162	0	211

2. Requests Received by Source	Total Requests
General Public	16
Organization/Interest Group	12
Academic/Researcher	8
Media	8
Business/Commercial	3
Elected Official	2
Total	49